## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

inten	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Banjo Cr to file an application for construction certificate fr er than October 1, 2023 and to use the	om the Siti	ng Board	gives ith the Public Service dures set forth in that	Comr		
Banjo Creek Solar LLC further states that:							
					Yes	No	
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon a	nmission assign a case number to the intended as soon as possible;					
2.	t or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;						
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;					□ N/A	
4.	or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;						
5.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:						
	Name		Electronic Mail Address jgardner@sturgillturner.com				
	James W. Gardner	jga					
	M. Todd Osterloh	tosterloh@sturgillturner.com rprice@sturgillturner.com					
	Rebecca C. Price						
6.	for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedur unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.						
		Olaco					
	RECEIVED Sig	ned Name:	NA T 11.	`			
	AUG 02 2023	Title:	M. Todd	Osterion			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Address:	Attorney	ttorney 33 West Vine Street, Suite 1500			
		Audiess.		on, KY 40507	. 100	U	
	Telephone Number: (859) 255-85						

Please style case as: Application of Banjo Creek Solar LLC for Certificate of Construction for: an approximately 120 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Generating Facility in Graves County, Kentucky pursuant to KRS 278.700, et seq., and 807 KAR 5:110